Resolution # 18-106

Declare a Portion (1.0324 acres) of Parkway Middle School as Surplus

WHEREAS, Florida Statutes 1013.28, subject to the rules of the State Board of Education, allows a board to dispose of any land or real property that is, by resolution of the board, determined to be unnecessary for educational purposes as recommended in an educational plant survey; and

WHEREAS, The School Board of Broward County, Florida has determined that a portion (1.0324 acres) of the Parkway Middle School is unnecessary for educational purposes; and

WHEREAS, a portion (1.0324 acres) of the Parkway Middle School site is currently recommended for disposition in the Educational Plant Five Year Survey Report, Broward County School District 2015-2020 (Plant Survey); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The School Board of Broward County, Florida:

SECTION 1	That it is deemed that a portion (1.0324 acres) of the Parkway Middle School property, located at 3600 NW 5 th Court, within the City of Lauderhill, Florida is unnecessary for educational purposes; and therefore, is hereby declared surplus.
SECTION 2	That the real property is legally described in the attached Exhibit "A".
Given at Fort Lauderdal	le, Florida this ———— day of ————— 2018.
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	
	BY: Nora Rupert, Chair

Robert W. Runcie, Superintendent of Schools

Attest: _